Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/15/2003	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
InterKinetic, Inc.		12/15/2003	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sivox Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	1910 East Highland Ave.
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Lombard
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60148
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3311627	SIVOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-979-1255

Email: swapicelli@duanemorris.com

Samuel W. Apicelli Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 30 S. 17th Street Address Line 2: **Duane Morris LLP**

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E5660-00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samuel W. Apicelli	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003662 FRAME: 0327

900092181

Signature:	/Samuel W. Apicelli/
Date:	11/16/2007
Total Attachments: 10 source=sivoxmergerDocument#page1.tif source=sivoxmergerDocument#page2.tif source=sivoxmergerDocument#page3.tif source=sivoxmergerDocument#page4.tif source=sivoxmergerDocument#page5.tif source=sivoxmergerDocument#page6.tif source=sivoxmergerDocument#page7.tif source=sivoxmergerDocument#page8.tif source=sivoxmergerDocument#page9.tif source=sivoxmergerDocument#page9.tif source=sivoxmergerDocument#page9.tif	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003662 FRAME: 0328

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

InterKinetic, Inc.

AND

Sivox Technologies, Inc.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (i) InterKinetic, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Illinois and
- (ii) Sivox Technologies, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, to wit, by InterKinetic, Inc. in accordance with the laws of the State of its incorporation and by Sivox Technologies, Inc. in the same manner as is provided in Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is Sivox Technologies, Inc., which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under Sivox Technologies, Inc. upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of Sivox Technologies, Inc., as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 5. The executed Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at the principal place of business of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows: 1910 East Highland Avenue, Suite 100, Lombard, Illinois 60148.

Delaware Certificate of Merger - Foreign Corporation into a Delaware Corporation 7/96 - I

- 6. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.
- 7. The authorized capital stock of InterKinetic, Inc. consists of 1,000 shares without par value.

Executed on this 14th day of January, 2004.

Sivox Technologies, Inq/

Gary Schafer, President

Octaware Certificate of Merger - Foreign Corporation into a Delaware Corporation 7/96 - 2

rrom-smersky & PROELICH LTD. 3125275921 T-946 P.06/13 FORM BCA 11.25 (rev. Dec. 2003) ARTICLES OF MERGER, CONSOLIDATION OR EXCHANGE Business Corporation Act Jesse White, Secretary of State Department of Business Services Springfield, IL 62756 Telephone (217) 782-6961 www.cyberdnyeillinois.com Remit payment in the form of a check or money order payable to the Secretary of State. The filling fee is \$100, but if merger or consolidation involves more than 2 corporations, \$50 for each additional corporation. File #_ Filing Fee: \$_____ -Type or Print clearly in black ink----Submit in duplicate - Do not write above this tine NOTE: Strike inapplicable words in items 1, 3 and 4. merge 1. Names of the corporations proposing to , and the state or country of their incorporation: consulidate exchange shares Name of Corporation State or Country Corporation of Incorporation File Number InterKinetic, Inc. Illinois 5960-937-8 Sivox Technologies, Inc. 3529498 Delaware The laws of the state or country under which each corporation is incorporated permits such merger, consolidation 2. or exchange. (surviving) corporation: Sivox Technologies, Inc. 3. Name of the new acquiring it shall be governed by the laws of: Delaware If not sufficient space to cover this point, add one or more sheets of this size.

4. Plan of consolidation is as follows: exchange

See Attached.

3125275921

T-946

P 08/13

F-159

From-SHEFSKY & FROELICH LTD.

C-195.10

PLAN OF MERGER

IL Plang Magn

OF

InterKinetic, Inc.

AND

Sivox Technologies, Inc.

PLAN OF MERGER approved on December 15, 2003 by resolution adopted by at least a majority vote of the members of the Board of Directors of Sivox Technologies, Inc., a business corporation of the State of Delaware, for the purpose of merging InterKinetic, Inc., its Illinois wholly-owned subsidiary corporation, into Sivox Technologies, Inc.

- 1. Sivox Technologies, Inc., as the owner of all of the outstanding shares of InterKinetic, Inc., hereby merges InterKinetic, Inc. into Sivox Technologies, Inc.
- 2. The separate existence of InterKinetic, Inc. shall cease upon the effective date of the merger pursuant to the provisions of the Business Corporation Act of 1983 of the State of Illinois and Sivox Technologies, Inc. shall continue its existence as the surviving corporation pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The issued shares of InterKinetic, Inc. shall not be converted in any manner, but each said share which is issued as of the effective date of the merger shall be surrendered and extinguished.
- 4. The Board of Directors and the proper officers of InterKinetic, Inc. and of Sivox Technologies, Inc., respectively, are hereby authorized, empowered, and directed to do any and all acts and things, and to make, execute, deliver, file, and/or record any and all instruments, papers, and documents which shall be or become necessary, proper, or convenient to carry out or put into effect any of the provisions of this Plan of Merger or of the merger herein provided for.

Hinois Plan of Merger - Foreign Subsidiary imo Domestic Parent Corporation 3/96 - 1

Farm BCA-14.30

(Rev. Jan. 1999) Jesse White Secretary of State Department of Business Services Springfield, IL 62756
Telephone (217) 782-6961

AND IN PAID-IN CAPITAL

FRET		L.,,	
Date			
License Fee Franchise Fee Frang Fee Penalty Interest Approved:	****		

Telephone (217) 782-6961 http://www.sos.state.s.us	(PLEASE TYPE OR PRIN	T LEGIBLY IN INK)	Applast	,u.		
. CORPORATE NAME: Sive	ox Technologies, Inc.			<u> </u>		
STATE OR COUNTRY OF Authorized and issued share Class Ser	INCORPORATION:	Number Author 1500	orized		er issued 92	
COMMON						
Paid-in Capital as last repo "In any document other "	man an amuar report					
" List the fotal issuances and exchange expenses paid of incurred in connecting	PERIOD TRANSACTIONS: (NO so of status by CHXX not proviously reponded on with such assuances) and added or transferred to paid-in capital without the issuance of ares by CHXX not previously reported to the Specific repital without a cancellation of shares paid-in repital without a cancellation of shares	terred to paid-in capital for or i f shares. (Contributions)				
List the total amount substacted from F Class	ALIE N	Number	of	Consid	eration ed/Cost	
Share	es Series Par Value			18.00	300031	
Issuance or Jan. 5, 20 Contributions	0.00001	2,189,	750 \$ \$ \$	10.00		
Cancellations or COMM	ои ирч	39	\$ \$	() } }
(State reason for reduction if no shares were cancelled,		Cumulative Ch	ange \$	18.00		
see Note 6.)		(enter on line (6a (NOTE 2)) below)			
6. FRANCHISE TAX AND F	FEES:					
(No additional fancings (N)	when cumulative change is negative amount NGE	a.	18.00		1	
(a.) CUMULATIVE CHA	NGE	b.	1.0			}
(b.) APPLICABLE ALLO	OCATION FACTOR (NOTE 3)	tion (b)	18.00			
(c.) TAXABLE ILLINOIS	CAPITAL (Multiply line (a) by	d.	0.03		_	
(d.) Multiply line (c) by	0015 (Round to nearest cent)			е е	0.03	
(e.) ADDITIONAL FRAM	NCHISE TAX (Enter amount fro	/Penatul		1	0.00	
(t.) If Cumulative Repo	ort is late, mutiply line (e) by .10	(Levens)	.,,			
(g.) If Additional Franch	nise Tax is late, mutiply line (e)	tu, yu			ı. O.OO	
	or part thereof (Interest)	\$ \$4.00 × 6.00 × 0.00 ×				5,00
(I.) FILING FEE (\$5)		And a Constitution	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		i. 5.03	
(i.) TOTAL AMOUNT	DUE (Add line (e) + line (f) + lin)ė (g) + line (n)) u eines of REPORTI			-	

(COMPLETE BOTH SIDES OF REPORT) 8 & 9 MUST BE COMPLETED

LING MEGABA	vot State wi	s compute sees, sax	RR BUD ballamos	resulting from the follows	** · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Consideration	
		Class of Shares	Series	Par Vajue	Number of Snares	Received/Cost	
	ate	Shalas	25,102	,	N. C.	\$, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
suance or						\$ \$ \$	
ontributions						\$	
						\$	
ancellations						\$ {)
Reductions						T (
ate reason for r						\$ {	į
shares were ca	ancelled					\$ {)
e Note 6.)			- h-c phonos	10°			
		sued shares Series	stiet custifie	Par Value	Number Authorized		
Class		Oction		0.00001	20,000,000	2,189	,750
COMMON A				0.00001	2,000,000		0
REFERREL)						
Paid-in	Capital a	fler changes:	_{\$} 22.00				
). Paid-in	жаку, кевас малиси с	es the terms State	Саряні ила Ра	ş-ko Sorplus and is equal	to the total of these accounts }		
[Die al e	4F			TEM 10 MUST B			
of whor	n affirms	under penal	ies of perjul	y, mai me racio o	oe signed and attested to tated herein are true. ox Technologies, Inc. /	4	
Dated Janua	41 9 14	onin & Day)		(Year)	Alang L. of	dema of Corporation)	
attested by _		nure of Secretar		by ((Signature of	President or Vice Presid	em)
	(Signi	gure of Secretar	y or Assistant a		U h		
				Gar	y Schafer, President		
		(Type or Print	Name and Tak	9)	(Туре о	r Pnnt Name and Tipe)	
		,					
				HOTE			2 month derior
Note 1.	ending v which h	with the last day as established	y of the third i	iling month, the "cui	established an extended film liversary month in the curre trent reporting period* refera	s to the 12 month pen	od ending with
Note 2.	"Cumuli Illinois E reporte	ative change" f Business Corpo d on a documen	neans the diff ration Act, in p it filed after th	erence arrived at by waid-in capital (if any) e statutory due date	y subtracting all reductions, from all increases in paid-in cannot be netted against in	creases and do not re	duce the basis
Note 3.	"Applica year. H establic	able allocation f lowever, if no a sned on the an	actor means annual report ticles of incor	the allocation lactor was filed for the pr poration for a dome	established at the time of fil evious year, the applicable estic corporation or on the	application for ongine	i pe that lacto al certificate o
Note 4.				any time period occ	uning prior to the current re	shound henon.	nciosed Annu
Note 5.	II there	have been cha	ludes teboutes	in Remisor / or unc	14.30, Form 14.30 must be ration Act, paid-in capital m	<u> </u>	cancellation
_				ois Business Corpor	ration Act, paid-in capital m	at he terrined within	- Contractor Contracto
Note 6.							to an approve
Note 6. c.254.7					distributions as liquidating e reduction to be effected.		to an approv

ASSIGNMENT SEPARATE FROM CERTIFICATE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, Michael Mierwinski, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Sivox Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, thirty-three (33) shares of common stock of Interkinetic, Inc., an Illinois corporation (the "Company"), standing in my name on the books of said Company, represented by Certificate No. 2, and do hereby irrevocably constitute and appoint Mitchell D. Goldsmith as attorney to transfer the said shares on the books and records of the Company with full power of substitution in the premises.

Dated as of this 15th day of December, 2003.

Michael Mierwinski

-At

885642_1

ASSIGNMENT SEPARATE FROM CERTIFICATE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, Gary Schafer, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Sivox Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, thirty-three shares of common stock of Interkinetic, Inc., an Illinois corporation (the "Company"), standing in my name on the books of said Company, represented by Certificate No. 1, and do hereby irrevocably constitute and appoint Mitchell D. Goldsmith as attorney to transfer the said shares on the books and records of the Company with full power of substitution in the premises.

Dated as of this 15th day of December, 2003.

Gary Schafer

WITNESS:

885642_1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003662 FRAME: 0338

RECORDED: 11/16/2007